*, N o
COUNCIL OF Brussels, 27 March 2013
THE EUROPEAN UNION
GENERAL SECRETARIAT
CM 2118/2/13
REV 2
AGRI
VETER
SAN
COMMUNICATION

REVISED NOTICE OF MEETING AND PROVISIONAL AGENDA

Contact: service.veterinaire@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax: +32.2-281.62.41 / +32.2-281.78.36
Subject: Working Party of Chief Veterinary Officers
Date: 16-18 April 2013
Venue: Royal Hospital
KILMAINHAM
IRELAND

TUESDAY, 16 APRIL 2013

09h00-12h S0

1. Seminar on disease categorisation and prioritisation (doc. 8008/13)

14h30-17h 00

2.  OIE
- Task Force of the OIE Regional Commission for Europe on the Coordination of
Positions for the OIE General Session (report on the first meeting and further
proceedings)
- EU coordination working group meetings (11-12 April)
- Pan-African CVO meeting organised by the African Union Interafrican Bureau of
Animal Resources (AU-IBAR) on 14-15 April in Abidjan

CM 2118/2/13 REV 2 1



3. Working methods of the CVOs - Follow-up to discussion at March CVO meeting
(doc. 7931/13)

4. FVO - results of recent audits and plans for audit programme 2014

5. Schmallenberg — Progress report on ongoing EU co-financed studies
- Presentation by EFSA followed by discussion

6.  State of play of negotiations with EP on the EID proposal
- Information from Presidency

7. Animal Health Law Package and other upcoming legislative proposals - state of play
- Information from Commission

THURSDAY, 18 APRIL 2013

09h30-12h30

8. Mislabelling of beef products
- Information from the Presidency and the Commission

9.  Information from the Presidency on upcoming meetings
10. Draft CVO conclusions

11.  Any other business

CM 2118/2/13 REV 2



09.00

09:15

09.45

10:15

10:30

10.45

11:15

12:15

12.30

12.50

CVOs Informal Meeting Dublin
Tuesday 16™ April 2013 - AM
Draft Agenda — Disease Categorisation and Prioritisation Seminar
Chairman : Martin Blake

Introduction
Martin Blake

Background to disease categorisation and prioritisation and reminder of the tool
Barbara Logar DG SANCO

Presentation of results from pilot disease categorisation exercise - Preliminary
conclusions about the process

Helen Fasham DG SANCO

Member State experience of disease categorisation tool working group
Sally Gaynor, Ireland

EFSA's role in the process
Franck Berthe EFSA

Coffee
CVO discussion on pilot process and next steps
Summary of discussion

Discontools - Prioritisation of Animal Health Research
Declan O’Brien IFAH-Europe

Close
Lunch

CM 2118/2/13 REV 2





