

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 27 March 2013

GENERAL SECRETARIAT

CM 2118/2/13 REV 2

AGRI VETER SAN

COMMUNICATION

REVISED NOTICE OF MEETING AND PROVISIONAL AGENDA

Contact: service.veterinaire@consilium.europa.eu

Tel./Fax: +32.2-281.62.41 / +32.2-281.78.36

Subject: Working Party of Chief Veterinary Officers

Date: 16-18 April 2013

Venue: Royal Hospital

KILMAINHAM

IRELAND

TUESDAY, 16 APRIL 2013

<u>09 h 00 - 12 h 50</u>

1. Seminar on disease categorisation and prioritisation (doc. 8008/13)

14 h 30 - 17 h 00

- 2. OIE
 - Task Force of the OIE Regional Commission for Europe on the Coordination of Positions for the OIE General Session (report on the first meeting and further proceedings)
 - EU coordination working group meetings (11-12 April)
 - Pan-African CVO meeting organised by the African Union Interafrican Bureau of Animal Resources (AU-IBAR) on 14-15 April in Abidjan

CM 2118/2/13 REV 2

- 3. Working methods of the CVOs Follow-up to discussion at March CVO meeting (doc. 7931/13)
- 4. FVO results of recent audits and plans for audit programme 2014
- 5. Schmallenberg Progress report on ongoing EU co-financed studies
 - Presentation by EFSA followed by discussion
- 6. State of play of negotiations with EP on the EID proposal
 - Information from Presidency
- 7. Animal Health Law Package and other upcoming legislative proposals state of play
 - Information from Commission

THURSDAY, 18 APRIL 2013

<u>09 h 30 - 12 h 30</u>

- 8. Mislabelling of beef products
 - Information from the Presidency and the Commission
- 9. Information from the Presidency on upcoming meetings
- 10. Draft CVO conclusions
- 11. Any other business

CM 2118/2/13 REV 2

CVOs Informal Meeting Dublin Tuesday 16th April 2013 - AM

Draft Agenda – Disease Categorisation and Prioritisation Seminar Chairman : Martin Blake

09.00	Introduction Martin Blake
09:15	Background to disease categorisation and prioritisation and reminder of the tool <i>Barbara Logar DG SANCO</i>
09.45	Presentation of results from pilot disease categorisation exercise - Preliminary conclusions about the process Helen Fasham DG SANCO
10:15	Member State experience of disease categorisation tool working group Sally Gaynor, Ireland
10:30	EFSA's role in the process Franck Berthe EFSA
10.45	Coffee
11:15	CVO discussion on pilot process and next steps
12:15	Summary of discussion
12.30	Discontools - Prioritisation of Animal Health Research Declan O'Brien IFAH-Europe
12.50	Close Lunch

CM 2118/2/13 REV 2